SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Reliance (Lyman) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2023 Black Crappie 210 Adult Winterkill
2023 Largemouth Bass 20 Adult Winterkill
2022 Channel Catfish 120 Adult 0.0 Transfer
2015 Channel Catfish 90 Adult 1.0 Maintenance
2012 Largemouth Bass 100 Juvenile 10.0 Supplemental
2010 Bluegill 150 Adult 3.0 Winterkill
2010 Bluegill 150 Adult 10.0 Winterkill
2010 Largemouth Bass 4,180 Fingerling 190.0 Winterkill
2010 Largemouth Bass 150 Y Juvenile 4.0 Winterkill
2009 Largemouth Bass 4,200 Fingerling 240.0 Maintenance
1985 Bluegill 27 Adult

1985 Channel Catfish 3 Adult

1985 Channel Catfish 5,000 Fingerling

1985 Largemouth Bass 24 Adult

1985 Northern Pike 64 Adult

1985 Walleye 2 Adult

1985 Yellow Perch 2 Adult

1983 Channel Catfish 4,000 Fingerling

1982 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling

1980 Largemouth Bass 2,500 Fingerling

1977 Largemouth Bass 2,500 Fingerling

1977 Northern Pike 120,000 Fry

1976 Largemouth Bass 2,500 Fingerling

1976 Northern Pike 17 Adult

1972 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling

1968 Largemouth Bass 5,000 Fingerling

1954 Channel Catfish 1,000 Fingerling

1952 Rainbow Trout 3,500 Fingerling

1948 Black Bullhead 300,000 Adult

1947 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1946
1946
1944
1944
1936
1935

Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1,000
1,000
3,500
1,500
1,500
14,000

Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025



