

## South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

## Reliance (Lyman) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2023	Black Crappie	210		Adult		Winterkill
2023	Largemouth Bass	20		Adult		Winterkill
2022	Channel Catfish	120		Adult	0.0	Transfer
2015	Channel Catfish	90		Adult	1.0	Maintenance
2012	Largemouth Bass	100		Juvenile	10.0	Supplemental
2010	Bluegill	150		Adult	3.0	Winterkill
2010	Bluegill	150		Adult	10.0	Winterkill
2010	Largemouth Bass	4,180		Fingerling	190.0	Winterkill
2010	Largemouth Bass	150	Υ	Juvenile	4.0	Winterkill
2009	Largemouth Bass	4,200		Fingerling	240.0	Maintenance
1985	Bluegill	27		Adult		
1985	Channel Catfish	3		Adult		
1985	Channel Catfish	5,000		Fingerling		
1985	Largemouth Bass	24		Adult		
1985	Northern Pike	64		Adult		
1985	Walleye	2		Adult		
1985	Yellow Perch	2		Adult		
1983	Channel Catfish	4,000		Fingerling		
1982	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling		
1980	Largemouth Bass	2,500		Fingerling		
1977	Largemouth Bass	2,500		Fingerling		
1977	Northern Pike	120,000		Fry		
1976	Largemouth Bass	2,500		Fingerling		
1976	Northern Pike	17		Adult		
1972	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Fingerling		
1968	Largemouth Bass	5,000		Fingerling		
1954	Channel Catfish	1,000		Fingerling		
1952	Rainbow Trout	3,500		Fingerling		
1948	Black Bullhead	300,000		Adult		
1947	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Fingerling		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

1946	Black Bullhead	1,000	Adult
1946	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling
1944	Black Bullhead	3,500	Adult
1944	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling
1936	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling
1935	Black Bullhead	14,000	Fingerling

Report Created: 1/19/2025